Official Rules for the 2024 Offroad Campers Giveaway

1. **Duration of contest**. The contest runs from February 05, 2024 through 2 pm, Saturday, February 24, 2024.

2. Eligibility. All persons must be at least 18 years of age to be eligible to enter. One entry per person.

3. **How to enter**. Entries for this contest can be submitted online at https://indianapolisboatsportandtravelshow.com/camper-giveaway/ or by completing an entry form on-site at the Indiana State Fairgrounds, during the Ford Indianapolis, Boat, Sport & Travel Show, which is managed by Renfro Productions and Management, Inc. Entry deadline is no later than 11:59 pm Wednesday, February 21, 2024 for online, and 7 pm Wednesday, February 21, 2024 on-site (local Indianapolis time) at the Ford Indianapolis Boat, Sport & Travel Show. Any entries submitted after the aforementioned date and times will be ineligible.

4. **Finalists**. Finalists will be randomly selected and contacted on Thursday, February 22, 2024 at the phone number and email provided. Selected finalists will have 24 hours from the time of the call to respond and confirm that they will attend the Ford Indianapolis Boat, Sport & Travel Show Offroad Campers Giveaway and that they will arrive no later than 1:30 pm on Saturday, February 24 at the Show Office located in the Travel & Tourism Building (Champions Pavilion). If the selected finalist doesn't respond within 24 hours or cannot confirm their finalist spot for any reason, they will be disqualified and a new finalist will be contacted. Up to 5 finalists will be selected plus 4 alternates in the case a confirmed finalist is not present at 1:30pm local Indianapolis time.

5. **Selection of Winner**. At 2 pm on Saturday, February 24 the Finalists present will draw, at random, a numbered ball to determine the assignment of a pre-numbered corresponding K9 X Games Dog. The grand prize game will consist of each K9 X Games Dog jumping and the contestant whose dog jumps the longest jump will be the first to select a key. Alpha K9 University Staff will handle and jump the dogs. The subsequent longest jump length dog will determine the order each contestant will select the key. When all the keys have been selected the Finalists will come up in order from longest jump to shortest jump, one by one, to see if their key opens the camper door. Only one key will open the camper door. The finalist whose key unlocks the door will win the camper.

6. **Prizes**. The prize is a new Grunt X9 camper, courtesy of Offroad Campers, LLC, MSRP \$29,999. There will be 1 winner. The winner will be required to sign our contest eligibility rules. The

winner is responsible for the 7% sales tax, \$30 titling fee and \$199 documents fees. If the winner is unable to meet the eligibility and financial requirements and chooses to forfeit the prize, the prize will go to the next finalist whose representative dog jumped longest.

7. **Final decisions**. Decisions of the Ford Indianapolis Boat Sport & Travel Show & Renfro Productions and Management, Inc. on all matters concerning this contest, including, but not limited to, the verification of a winner, the interpretation of these rules, or the creation of further rules, are final and binding on all parties. Interpretation of rules or creation of further rules can have retroactive effect.

8. **LIMITATION OF LIABLITY**: Ford Indianapolis Boat, Sport & Travel Show, Renfro Productions and Management, Inc., and their local sponsors, (collectively "Released parties") are not responsible for: any incorrect or inaccurate entry information, human error, technical malfunctions, failures, omission, interruption, deletion, or defect of any telephone network, computer online system, computer equipment, server providers, or software, including any injury or damage to participant's or any other person's computer relating to or resulting from participate in this Giveaway promotion, inability to access the Ford Indianapolis Boat, Sport & Travel Show website; theft, tampering, destruction, or unauthorized access to, or alteration of entries, entries that are processed late or incorrectly or are incomplete or lost due to computer or electronic malfunction or traffic congestion on the Internet or at any website; printer, typographical, or human or other errors; and any entries which are late, lost, incomplete, delayed, misdirected, stolen, mutilated, inaccurate, illegible or otherwise relating to or in connection with this Giveaway, including, without limitation, errors or difficulties which may occur in connection with the administration of the Giveaway, the processing of entries, the announcement of the prize or in any Giveaway-related materials.

Ford Indianapolis Boat, Sport & Travel Show, Renfro Productions and Management, Inc., and their local sponsors, promotional partners and their employees and agents (collectively "Released parties") are not responsible for: traffic related delays, inclement weather delays, or any other situation that would prevent a finalist from being present by the specified check-in arrival deadline.

By entering, all entrants agree to release, discharge, indemnify and hold harmless the Released Parties, from any and all claims and damages or liability arising in connection with each entrant's participation and/or entry in the Giveaway and/or due to any injuries, damages or losses to any person (including death) or property of any kind resulting in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, from acceptance, possession, misuse or use of the prize (including any travel/activity related thereto) or participation in any Giveaway-related activity or participation in this Giveaway. iHeart Media is associated as promotional partner only and is not liable for anything related to the giveaway.

9. **Final contest rules**, provided by Renfro Productions, will be available by inquiry at https://indianapolisboatsportandtravelshow.com/camper-giveaway/ Renfro Productions and Management, Inc. reserves the right to change the giveaway process at its discretion and without notice.

10. **RELEASE FOR IMAGES TAKEN AND NAME USAGE**: The winner grants permission to Renfro Productions & Management, Inc., Offroad Campers and their employees and agents, to take and use visual/audio images of them. The winner agrees that Renfro Productions & Management Inc. and Offroad Campers own the images and all rights related to them. The winner's name and images may be used in any manner or media without notifying the winner, such as websites, social media, publications, promotions, broadcasts, advertisements, and posters. The winner waives any right to inspect or approve the finished images or any printed or electronic matter that may be used with them. The winner releases Ford Indianapolis Boat, Sport & Travel Show, Renfro Productions & Management, Inc., Offroad Campers and their employees and agents, including any firm authorized to publish and/or distribute a finished product containing their name and the images, from any claims, damages, or liability which they may ever have in connection with the taking or use of the images or printed material used with the images.

I am at least 18 years of age and competent to sign this confirmation of official giveaway rules. I have read this document before signing. I understand its content, and I freely accept the terms.

_
_